
 

 

 

 

Ibrox Primary School and Nursery Annual Calendar 2023/2024 

 

We will try to ensure these dates and times do not change however there may be a 

situation where we have to reschedule. We will try to give you as much notice as 

possible should this have to happen. 

 

Date Event Time 

Tues 19th Sep  Flu Vaccinations  pm 

Tues 19th September Parent Event at Bellahouston Academy (P7 parents) 6pm 

Tues 26th September  European Day of Languages - 

Thurs 5th October Blairvadach Assembly for parents of the children involved 2.30pm 

Fri 6th October Family Learning Event – Parents/Carers/family members invited to 

classes to learn about Children’s Rights & other learning from Term 1 
1.45pm 

Tues 10th October Parent Council AGM – Family Room 9.15am 

Thurs 12th October Term 1 Supertreat Assembly 2pm 

Mon 30th Oct Family Halloween Party (school & nursery) tbc 

Fri 3rd November P4 Class Sharing Learning Assembly – parents welcome 11.15am 

13-17th November Anti-Bullying Week - 

Fri 17th November  EAL group Class Sharing Learning Assembly – parents welcome 11.15am 

Mon 20th November World Children’s Day – RRS Steering Group event - 

Fri 24th November Bring a chocolate donation for fayre / dress down day All day 

Wed 29th November  Progress Reporting (Parents’ Night) tbc 

Fri 1st December P7 transition event – details tbc During 

school day 

Fri 1st December P3 Class Sharing Learning Assembly – parents welcome 11.15am 

Thurs 7th December Family Christmas Party (school & nursery) tbc 

Fri 8th December Bring a donation for tombola stall / dress down day All day 

Fri 8th December  Term 2 Supertreater  2pm 

Wed 13th December  Nativity  tbc 

Fri 15th December  Christmas Fayre 1.30pm 

Wed 20th December Whole school Winter Concert tbc 

Fri 19th January  P7 Class Sharing Learning Assembly – parents welcome 11.15am 

Fri 26th January Whole School Burns celebration – children can wear tartan / 

something Scottish 

- 

Fri 26th January Burns Assembly – parent/carers welcome 2pm 

Fri 9th February  P7/6 Class Sharing Learning Assembly – parents welcome 11.15am 

Fri 16th February  Family Learning Event  - Climate Action – parents/carers 

welcome 

1.45pm 

Fri 23rd February P6/5 Class Sharing Learning Assembly – parents welcome 11.15am 

Thurs 29th February Family Bingo Night (school & nursery) tbc 

4th-8th March Whole school Writing Week - 

Thurs 7th March World Book Day – children can come “relaxed & ready to 

read”/dressed as their favourite character / with their favourite 

book  

- 

Wed 13th March Progress Reporting (Parents’ Night) tbc 

Fri 15th March P2/1 Class Sharing Learning Assembly – parents welcome 11.15am 



Fri 22nd March Term 3 Supertreater Assembly 2pm 

Fri 26th April P5 Class Sharing Learning Assembly – parents welcome 11.15am 

Fri 3rd May P2 Class Sharing Learning Assembly – parents welcome 11.15am 

Fri 17th May P1 Class Sharing Learning Assembly – parents welcome 11.15pm 

Tues 21st May Diversity Day – Family event tbc 

Fri 31st May Term 4 Supertreater Assembly  2pm 

Tues 4th June P7 transition evening – Bellahouston Academy tbc 

Thurs 13th & Fri 14th 

June 

P7 transition days to Bellahouston Academy All day 

Fri 21st June 2023/2024 Celebrating Success Ceremony  1.15pm  

Wed 26th June Nursery & school closes @ 1pm  

 
 

 
 

 


